commodity price sensitivities have not been calculated.  The sensitivity analysis relates to the position as
at period end.

·								 All profit or loss sensitivities also impact equity;

·								 No sensitivity is provided for accrued interest as accruals are based on pre-agreed rates and
therefore are not susceptible to further rate movements; and

Capital risk management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the Company’s ability to continue as a
going concern in order to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders and, with
cognisance of forecast future market conditions and structuring, to maintain an optimal capital structure
to reduce the cost of capital.

The exposure of the Company’s financial liabilities to interest rate risk is as follows:

In order to manage the short and long term capital structure, the Company adjusts the amount of
ordinary dividends paid to shareholders.

15 Financial risk and capital management continued

Black Mountain Mining Proprietary Limited
Company Registration number 2005/040096/07

Notes to the annual financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2017

Page 29

Rand ‘000 Profit or (loss) Equity
Foreign currency sensitivities
31-Mar-17
+10% US$ to the Rand 299 299
-10% US$ to the Rand (  299) (  299)
+10% GBP to the Rand 10 10
-10% GBP to the Rand (  10) (  10)
+10% INR to the Rand   15   15
-10% INR to the Rand (  15) (  15)
+10% AUD to Rand   20   20
-10% AUD to Rand (  20) (  20)

31-Mar-16
+10% US$ to the Rand 3 891 3 891
-10% US$ to the Rand ( 3 891) ( 3 891)
+10% INR to the Rand (  17) (  17)
-10% INR to the Rand   17   17
+10% AUD to Rand   34   34
-10% AUD to Rand (  34) (  34)

Fair value measurements

· Level 3 - Inputs for the financial asset or financial liability that are not based on observable market data.

16 Share capital
31-Mar-17 31-Mar-16

Number of shares Rand ‘000 Number of shares
Authorised:
Ordinary shares of R1 each 10 000 10 10 000
Cumulative redeemable convertible preference shares of R1 each5 000 5 5 000
Issued:
Ordinary shares of R1 each 1 000 1 1 000

The remaining unissued shares are under the control of the Directors until the Annual General Meeting.

· Level 2 - Inputs other than quoted prices included in level 1 that are observable for the financial asset or
financial liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices).

The directors consider that the carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities recognised in
the consolidated financial statements approximate their fair values.

The Company’s financial assets and financial liabilities are measured at fair value at the end of each reporting period.